FORM PTO-1519A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-18-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

10.6.1

101586507 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel #				
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Ian E. Kibblewhite Month Day Year 09 24 91				
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1) Execution Date Month Day Year				
3003110				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) III trafast, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2) domicIled in the United States, an appointment				
ress (line 1) 30 East Swedesford Road of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Malvern PA 19355 City State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
40.00)				
TV. VV ADP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0337

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412/562-1893				
Name [Bryan H. Opalko			
Address (line 1)	Buchanan Ingersoll			
Address (line 2)	One Oxford Centre, 20th Floor			
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 15219			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	ark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	5,205,176 P	atent Number(s)	
<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
ſ				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553				
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes V No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Bryan H. Opalko, Reg. No. 40,751 December 28, 2000				
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0338

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ian E. Kibblewhite, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have made an invention entitled "ULTRASONIC LOAD INDICATING MEMBER WITH TRANSDUCER," said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States which has been prepared and filed in connection with said invention, and which has been signed by ASSIGNOR concurrently herewith (Ratner & Prestia Docket No. INP-010);

WHEREAS ULTRAFAST, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and engaged in business at 30 East Swedesford Road, Malvern, PA 19355, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right to claim priority, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSICNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0339 successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further paper and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and directs his attorney to insert below the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States when the same shall have been known to him by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this ______ day of _____ SECTEMBEC, 1991 by:

15 Tulitate (SEAL)

State of Pennsylvana:
: ss
County of Chester:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, on this 24 of Legisland.

1991, personally appeared 50.5. Killiants to me know to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged the execution of

INP-010

- 3 -

ASSIGNMENT

the same as a free act and deed and desired the same to be recorded as such.

Elener C Corover

Notary Public

and this _24 day of <u>begtember</u>, 1991 by:

NOTARIAL SEAL
ELINOR C. COOVER, Notary Public
Berwyn, Chester County
My Commission Expires Dec. 5, 1994

Application for United States Letters Patent Serial Number 07/572,415 , filed August 27, 1990 and entitled ULTRASONIC LOAD INDICATING MEMBER WITH TRANSDUCER

Andrew L. Ney, Reg. No. 20,300 Kevin R. Casey, Reg. No. 32,117 MM 1985 MM

RECORDED: 01/03/2001

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0341